

### **CHANGE ORDER**

DATE:

May 1, 2013

CO #:

09 (Nine)

TO:

**Endeavor Construction Company** 

PROJECT:

Gallatin County Alternative

School & Field House

Gallatin County, Kentucky

BG 12-133 RTA 0914

CONTRACT DATE:

December 5, 2012

977 State Route 28

Milford, Ohio 45150

CONTRACT FOR:

General Construction

#### THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

This Chang Order revises the gage thickness at the metal decking as a result of shop drawing review comments returned to the contractor. The thickness of metal Versa Deck at the south canopy of the Field House is to be changed from 22 to 18 per the attached Contractor Change Order Request and relevant cost as reviewed and approved.

This change is for material only. No additional labor is required.

### TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

\$1378.30

December 9, 2013

The original Contract Sum was \$3,493,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$27,649.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$3,520,649.00

The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$1378.30

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be \$3,522,027.30

The Contract Time will be Changed

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

#### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER:

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. 101 Old Lafayette Avenue Lexington, Kentucky 40502 ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) Endeavor Construction 977 State Route 28 Milford, Ohio 45150 Gallatin County Board of Edu.

75 Boardwalk

Warsaw, Kentucky 41095

OWNER (Firm name and address)

/ Somble/Mineal

BY (Signature)

SawdBeiersdoff
BY (Signature)

**CONTRACTOR** (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature)

KONALD E MURREUL DR

<u> DAVID BEIERSDORFER</u> (Typed or printed name)

(Typed or printed name)

5/9/13

05/09/13 DATE

DATE

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

## CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District	Gallatin County	District Code	Facility 191 Name	Alternative School / F	Schoo ield House Code	l l		
BG#		Alterr	ative School / Fiel			Endeavor		
Original	Contract Sum	\$_	3,493,000.00	Change Ord	er Number:	9		
Reques	ted Change Order Amount	\$_	1,378.30	Time Extens	sion Required: \(\textit{\text{\tinit}\\ \text{\texi{\text{\ti}}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\tint{\text{\text{\texit{\text{\texit{\text{\texit{\texi}\text{\texit{\texitit{\text{\texit{\texi{\texi{\texi}\tint{\texit{\ti}\tint{\texit{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi}\tii}\tiint{\	res X No		
NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor, overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.								
Contract change requested by:								
Local Board of Education			x	General Contractor				
X	Architect/Engineer			Construction Manager				
	Code Enforcement Officia	l		Other:				
Contrac	order Description and Justitor request additional fund energy to Owner:		e in material thickr	ess based on comments	in shop drawing re	view.		
Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?  Yes X No  Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?  Yes X No  Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project?  Yes X No  Current A/E Contract Amount  \$ NA								
Fee Am	A/E Contract Amount nount for this Change: E Contract Amount:	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _	N/ N/	<u>\</u>				
Board o	of Education Designee Sign	ature			Date			

Attach additional pages if necessary.

## **Greg Hosfield**

From:

David Beiersdorfer, Jr. <dmbjr@endeavorconstruction.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 10:54 AM

To:

Greg Hosfield

Cc:

John Gilbert; Whalen, Leonard; Paul Davis

Subject:

Gallatin Co - Changes to 3 1/2 Versa-Deck at Canopy

Greg,

Attached please find Endeavor Construction's Change Order Request No. 010 for the additional costs associated with changing the 3 ½" Versa-Deck at the Alternative Building canopy to 18 gauge. This change was made during the submittal review.

Regards,

David Beiersdorfer, Jr.
ENDEAVOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
977 State Route 28 Millford, Ohio 45150
T (513) 469-1900 ext 107 F (513) 469-1996

## CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW

Date:

24-Apr-13

COR# Project: Gallatin Co - Alternative School Description: 010 Changes to the Versa-Deck from 20 ga Contractor: **Endeavor Construction** Gallatin Co Board of Education to 18 ga per submittal review. Owner: Architect: Ross Tarrant Architects **TOTALS** \$0.00 A. LABOR: B. EQUIPMENT RENTALS \$0.00 (Heavy/specialized equipment) duration rate C. OWNED EQUIPMENT \$0.00 (Heavy/specialized equipment) duration rate \$0.00 D. TRUCKING: (Delivery charge) Subtotal (A, B, C, D): \$0.00 \$0.00 E. MATERIALS quantity x ⊔nit Subtotal (A, B, C, D, & E): \$0.00 F. OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% (on items A, B, C, D, E) \$0.00 Endeavor Subtotal (A thru F): \$0.00 G. SUBCONTRACTOR Independent Steel \$1,253.00 \$125.30 H. SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10% Subcontractor Subtotal (G and H): TOTAL COST (A thru F) + (G and H): \$1,378.30 1. MISC ITEMS (cost only - no markup) \$0.00 1. Bond extension Total Cost x \$0.00 2. Premium portion of approved OT wages TOTAL COST (A thru F) + (G and H) + (I): \$1,378

INDEPENDENT STEEL CO., LLC 2781 CORAL RIDGE ROAD BROOKS, KENTUCKY 40109

PHONE: (502) 955-4890

FAX: (502) 955-4893

# **Facsimile**

To: Endravor	From: Anthony Bridwell			
Attn: David B.	Fax:			
Phone:	Date:			
Re: Gallatin "Versa Deck	Pages:			
Phia				
Comments:				
Itere is the	Decking			
increase amount				
I sent it	Signacl & Dated			
Beack to New	M. Tlentuin			
to get the I	Dock moving Forward			
on productions				
	Thanks BJ.			



Page #1 OF 4

#### PROJECT QUOTATION

NMBS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVIEW PRICE IF DELIVERY IS NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 90 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER

TO: INDEPENDENT STEEL

ANTHONY OR WILLIAM

4/16/2013

FAX:

DATE:

(502)955-4893

PHONE:

(502)955-4890

PRICES ARE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS THEREFORE THIS ORDER
MUST BE RECEIVED BY \$15/2012

QUOTE #:

7012-0400

PROJECT:

GALLATIN CO ALT SCHOOL FIELD HOUSE 'BOD'

LOCATION: DSM: WARSAW, KY Mark Wides

Milit Asidda

Call: 859-963-4091

VERSA-DEK GAGE CHANGE	
SERVICES	
SERVICE DESCRIPTION	PRICE
ADD: 18 GAGE VERSA-DEK IN LIEU OF 20 GAGE	\$1,253.00

NMBS Take-off: YES — Customer List; NO BRIGHT CONTROL YES

THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDENDUMS REVIEWED AND LISTED ABOVE ARE SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE QUALIFICATIONS, EXCLUSIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW AND ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES ATTACHED TO THIS QUOTATION.

### QUALIFICATIONS:

ABOVE IS THE ADD FOR CHANGING THE VERSA-DEK FROM 20 GAGE TO 18 GAGE, THIS CHANGE WAS NOTED ON THE RETURNED APPROVAL DRAWINGS.

PLEASE SIGN & RETURN TO ME ASAP.

THANKS!!

## **Greg Hosfield**

From:

Paul Davis <pauld@sdg-structure.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 9:31 AM

To:

Greg Hosfield

Subject:

Gallatin Co. COR

The attached COR has been reviewed and appears reasonable. Thanks, Paul

Paul Davis pauld@sdg-structure.com

Structural Design Group 220 Great Circle Road Suite 106 Nashville, Tennessee 37228 p. 615.255.5537 f. 615.255.1486 www.sdg-structure.com